Notice of Exemption

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING

NOV 15 2022

CLERK OF THE BOARD

From: San Bernardino County

Land Use Services Department

Planning Division

385 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187

☑ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
 County of San Bernardino
 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor
 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130

irst Floor 7 **DATE FILED & POSTED**

Posted On: 11/15/2.

Removed On: 12/29/

Receipt No: 36 - 111520

Applicant

22-787

| Project | Descri | ption |
|----------------|--------|-------|
|----------------|--------|-------|

| | rioject Descrip | LIOII | Applicant |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| | | | Darren McGarvie |
| APN: | 0599-274-02 | | Name |
| APPLICANT: | Darren McGarvie | | 3189 Candela Ave |
| PROPOSAL: | A MINOR REV | ISION TO AN | Address |
| | APPROVED ACTION | | Joshua Tree CA, 92252 |
| | (2) ADDITIONAL C EXISTING CAMPO | | City, State, Zip |
| | | RUCTURE AND | (610) 800 3876 |
| | SWIMMING POOL | | (619) 890-3876 Phone |
| | UTILITIES TO EAR | | |
| | THE UN COMMUNITY OF J | NINCORPORATED | Representative |
| JCS: | PRAA-2022-00043 | OOHOA MEL | Darren McGarvie |
| COMMUNITY: | | | Name |
| LOCATION: | 3205 Candela Ave Josh | ua Tree CA, 92252 | 3189 Candela Ave |
| | | | Address |
| | | | |
| | | | 1 |
| | ander Lee, Planner | | Joshua Tree CA, 92252 |
| Lead A | Agency Contact Person | | City, State, Zip |
| (9 | 909) 361-7258 | | (619) 890-3876 |
| | ode/Telephone Number | ······································ | Phone |
| Exempt Status: (c | heck one) | | |
| ☐ Ministeria | I [Sec. 21080(b)(1); | 15268]; | |
| ☐ Declared | Emergency [Sec. 21 | 080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; | |
| | | 80(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; | |
| | | | : 15303(d) New Construction or Conversion of |
| | | type and section number | . 10000(d) New Constituction of Conversion of |
| small stru | | | |
| | Exemptions. State of | ode number: | |
| ☐ Other Exe | emption: | | |
| | • | | |
| | | • • | ot from CEQA as a Class 3 Categorical Exemption |
| | • • | | and location of small structures and appurtenant |
| 4 | er environmentai revi | ew under CEQA is not re | quirea. |
| Alex Lee | | Planner | 11/15/22 |
| Signature Alexander L | ee | Title | Date |
| Signed by Lea | nd Agency | Signed by Applicant | |
| Date received for t | | 31 | Land Use Services Department - Revised November 1997 |